

## QUOTATION

Name of Work: Laying of fibre cable from old SAC to Internet hut outside Director House.

| Sl. No. | Item Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Qty    | Units | Rate   | AMOUNT    |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-------|--------|-----------|
| 1       | Supplying and fixing cable route marker with 10 cm X 10 cm X 5 mm thick G.I. plate with inscription there on, bolted /welded to 35 mm X 35 mm X 6 mm angle iron, 60 cm long and fixing the same in ground as required.               | 10.00  | Each  | 618.71 | 6187.11   |
| 2       | Supply & Laying of 32 mm dia, 8Kg / cm <sup>2</sup> , minimum 2.0 mm thick HDPE pipe, ISI mark in following manners as required complete.                                                                                            |        |       |        |           |
| 2.1     | in ground I/c excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refixing the trench etc as reqd                                                                                                                                   | 290.00 | Meter | 511.11 | 148221.66 |
| 2.2     | In Pipe                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 35.00  | Meter | 91.05  | 3186.67   |
| 2.3     | On Surface                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 2.00   | Meter | 108.64 | 217.27    |
| 3       | Providing, laying and fixing following dia G.I. pipe (medium class) in ground complete with G.I. fittings including trenching (75 cm deep) and re-filling etc as required                                                            |        |       |        |           |
| 3.1     | 40 mm dia                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 35.00  | Metre | 810.12 | 28354.14  |
| 4       | Laying of 1/2/3 run of optical fibre/UTP cable enhanced cat 5/cat 6 cable in existing HDPE pipe/GI pipe as reqd. the cost shall also include numbering of networking wire from room to rack as reqd. (wire will be supplied by dept) | 350.00 | Meter | 23.80  | 8328.80   |
|         | Total Estimated Rs. (i/c GST)                                                                                                                                                                                                        |        |       |        | 194495.66 |
|         | Say Rs.                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |        |       |        | 194496.00 |
|         | Quoted Percentage Above/Below                                                                                                                                                                                                        |        |       |        |           |
|         | Quoted Amount Rs (i/c GST)                                                                                                                                                                                                           |        |       |        |           |
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |        |       |        |           |

Bidder signature & Date

Bidder Seal

*T. K. Kondas*  
19/11/20  
ताळुरि केशवदास  
TALLURI KESAVADAS  
अधिराजी अभियंता (विद्युत)  
Executive Engineer (Elect)  
सं. नि. वि. मा. प्र. संभाग, कावळूर  
I.W.D., I.I.T. Kanpur  
*Done*

**INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANPUR  
INSTITUTE WORKS DEPARTMENT  
ELECTRICAL DIVISION**

No. ED/EE/ 362

Dated: 19.11.2025

**QUOTATION NOTICE**

M/s .....  
.....  
.....

Dear Sirs,

Sealed quotations are invited from the eligible electrical contractor by the undersigned on behalf of the Director, IIT Kanpur, "**Laying of fibre cable from old SAC to Internet hut outside Director House.**" As per enclosed Bill of Quantity/ overleaf, so as to reach in this office on or before, 27-11-2025 up to 12.00 PM and the quotation will be opened on the same day at 3.30PM in the presence of quotationers or their representative who want to be present.

**The terms and conditions of the quotation are as under:**

1. The quotations should be submitted in a properly sealed envelope, addressed to the undersigned. The enquiry nos. and date should invariably quoted on the top of the envelope. Bidder has to drop his quotation in a sealed cover at the Drop box available at office only. Otherwise offers shall not be considered for further evaluation.
2. The contractor should have the following documents and must enclose the relevant copies.
  - (i) Registration Certificates of EPF & ESIC.
  - (ii) "A" class Electrical License.
  - (iii) GST Registration & PAN Card
3. The time allowed for carrying out the above noted work is 21 ( Twenty One ) Days.
4. Security @ 7.50% shall be deducted from the bills which shall be released on successful completion of defect liability period of six months.
5. The estimated cost of quotation is Rs. 1,94,496/-.(i/c GST) , Earnest Money of Rs. 3,990 /- is to be submitted in the form of FDR pledged in favour of the Director,IIT Kanpur alongwith the quotation. The earnest money of the unsuccessful quotationers will be returned within one months's time.
6. The quotations shall remain valid for 90 days from the date of opening.
7. Income tax & Trade tax will be recovered as per Government norms from the bill and the amount so recovered will be deposited in the State Bank of India at the credit of the firm.
8. The earnest money/Security deposit will be regulated as per the norms of C.P.W.D.
9. The Institute reserves the right of accepting or rejecting any quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
10. The material should be used as per enclosed approved list of make.
11. Penalty 1% per week may be imposed on delay completion of the work.